

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26930/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2011 in REV. APLC (MD) SR No.6729/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, BENCH AT MADURAI)

C.DHARMALAINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHASIVAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Sameer, Adv.
Mr. Ram, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the impugned order dated 09.08.2011 passed in Rev. APLC (MD) SR No. 6729 of 2011 by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar